Program:

INVITATION

FIS Europa Cup Freestyle F I/S EUROPA CUP
Moguls and Dual Moguls
in Duved, Sweden on February 8-9, 2020

February 8 Moguls Women and Men FIS
February 9 Moguls Women and Men FIS

A detailed race programme will be published later at www.fiseuropacup.se/are/

Rules:

Entries:

Bibs:

Entry fees:

Ski passes:

Race office:

According to the FIS Freestyle ICR

Entries will be accepted only from National Ski Associations in accordance with the
FIS quotas and must be submitted to the organizing committee by Email not later than
28.01.2020 to Are Slalomklubb E-mail: info@are-slk.se

All competitors must wear bibs during official training, competition and award
ceremonies. Each team captain will be asked for EUR 20 deposit per bib upon
registration.

80 CHF per race and 20 CHF per training day and competitor. To be paid in
advance to our bank account or at the Team Captain's meeting in cash or by card.
IBAN SE66 6000 0000 0000 9363 1901

BIC/SWIFT HANDSESS

Ski pass is required and will be distributed at the first team captains meeting.

Hotell Renen, Hamrevagen 3. Duved

1st Team Captain's Meeting: At Hotel Renen, Duved, February 6 at 20:00 Hrs.

Mogul Course:
Chief of Race:
Head Judge:
FIS TD:

Banquet:

Accommodation:

Information:

Publications:

Puckelarenan, Duved, 8 km east of Are.
Hans Jansson, SWE

Par-Magnus Kikajon, SWE

Peter Aubrunner, AUT

Are Bakery, at 19:00 8/2. 198 SEK for salad buffet , main course and dessert.
We need your entry for the banquet, names and number, at latest on Feb. 3.

Holiday Club www.holidayclubresorts.com/en/destinationer/are/
Skistar Hotel Renen Duved https://www.skistar.com/en/ski-
destinations/are/lodging/

Please check possibilities for cancellation in case of cancelled races.

Are SLK Office, telephone: +46 647 531 50 and on our website: www.are-slk.se
or www.fiseuropacup.se/are/ . In urgent matters, Hans Jansson, +46 70 751 9976

Entering these races are also admitting that all lists that are produced and movies and
pictures from the races can be published on these web sites: www.are-slk.se,
www.puckel.se, www.skidor.com and on sociala media like Facebook, Twitter,
Instagram etc.

We maintain the rights to change the schedule without prior notice and it is up to
the participants to keep themselves informed.

All participation is at your own risk!

HolidayMClyp  LBEANEDANE |



Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Program FIS Europa Cup ARE 2020

course will be possible to train but no staff from org
end training

TCM

Training ladies men
end training

draw

Lift opens

inspektion Ladies Men
training

end training
Qualification singel
end Qualification
training finalists

Finals 8 ladies 16 men
end finals

prizegiving and dinner

Lift opens

inspektion Ladies Men
training

end training

Qualification singel

end Qualification

training finalists

Dual Finals 8 ladies 16 men
end finals

prizegiving

11:00
14:00

20:00

11:00
14:00

18:00

07:00
09:00
09:15
09:45
10:00
11:40
12:00
12:40
13:20
18:00

07:00
09:00
09:15
09:45
10:00
11:40
12:00
12:40
13:20
13:30

Mogul course

Mogul course
Hotel Renen
Duved

Mogul course

Mogul course
Hotel Renen
Duved

Mogul course
Mogul course
Mogul course
Mogul course
Mogul course
Mogul course
Mogul course
Mogul course
Mogul course
Are Bakery

Mogul course
Mogul course
Mogul course
Mogul course
Mogul course
Mogul course
Mogul course
Mogul course
Mogul course
Mogul course



	2020FS8331INVI
	Program_EC_Are_2020

