

## Moguis and Duar Moguis

in Duved, Sweden on February 8-9, 2020

**Program:** February 8 Moguls Women and Men FIS

February 9 Moguls Women and Men FIS

A detailed race programme will be published later at www.fiseuropacup.se/are/

Rules: According to the FIS Freestyle ICR

**Entries:** Entries will be accepted only from National Ski Associations in accordance with the

FIS guotas and must be submitted to the organizing committee by Email not later than

28.01.2020 to Are Slalomklubb E-mail: info@are-slk.se

Bibs: All competitors must wear bibs during official training, competition and award

ceremonies. Each team captain will be asked for EUR 20 deposit per bib upon

registration.

**Entry fees:** 80 CHF per race and 20 CHF per training day and competitor. To be paid in

advance to our bank account or at the Team Captain's meeting in cash or by card.

IBAN SE66 6000 0000 0000 9363 1901

**BIC/SWIFT HANDSESS** 

**Ski passes:** Ski pass is required and will be distributed at the first team captains meeting.

Race office: Hotell Renen, Hamrevagen 3. Duved

**1st Team Captain's Meeting:** At Hotel Renen, Duved, February 6 at 20:00 Hrs.

**Mogul Course:** Puckelarenan, Duved, 8 km east of Are.

Chief of Race: Hans Jansson, SWE

Head Judge: Pär-Magnus Kikajon, SWE

FIS TD: Peter Aubrunner, AUT

Banquet: Are Bakery, at 19:00 8/2. 198 SEK for salad buffet , main course and dessert.

We need your entry for the banquet, names and number, at latest on Feb. 3.

Accommodation: Holiday Club www.holidayclubresorts.com/en/destinationer/are/

Skistar Hotel Renen Duved https://www.skistar.com/en/ski-

destinations/are/lodging/

Please check possibilities for cancellation in case of cancelled races.

**Information:** Åre SLK Office, telephone: +46 647 531 50 and on our website: www.are-slk.se

or www.fiseuropacup.se/are/ . In urgent matters, Hans Jansson, +46 70 751 9976

Publications: Entering these races are also admitting that all lists that are produced and movies and

pictures from the races can be published on these web sites: www.are-slk.se, www.puckel.se, www.skidor.com and on sociala media like Facebook, Twitter,

Instagram etc.

We maintain the rights to change the schedule without prior notice and it is up to the participants to keep themselves informed.

All participation is at your own risk!





## Program FIS Europa Cup ÅRE 2020

Thursday	course will be possible to train but no staff from org	11:00	Mogul course
	end training	14:00	Mogul course Hotel Renen
	TCM	20:00	Duved
Friday	Training ladies men	11:00	Mogul course
	end training	14:00	Mogul course Hotel Renen
	draw	18:00	Duved
Saturday	Lift opens	07:00	Mogul course
	inspektion Ladies Men	09:00	Mogul course
	training	09:15	Mogul course
	end training	09:45	Mogul course
	Qualification singel	10:00	Mogul course
	end Qualification	11:40	Mogul course
	training finalists	12:00	Mogul course
	Finals 8 ladies 16 men	12:40	Mogul course
	end finals	13:20	Mogul course
	prizegiving and dinner	18:00	Are Bakery
Sunday	Lift opens	07:00	Mogul course
	inspektion Ladies Men	09:00	Mogul course
	training	09:15	Mogul course
	end training	09:45	Mogul course
	Qualification singel	10:00	Mogul course
	end Qualification	11:40	Mogul course
	training finalists	12:00	Mogul course
	Dual Finals 8 ladies 16 men	12:40	Mogul course
	end finals	13:20	Mogul course
	prizegiving	13:30	Mogul course